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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 235

AN ACT to amend 348.17 (5) (a) (intro.) of the statutestating to: seasonal weight limitations for certain vehicles
transportingagricultural crops.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ata location not owned or leased by the growefrom
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: thefield to initial processing in gehicle or combination
of vehicles that exceeds the weight limitations under s.
Section 1. 348.17 (5) (a) (intro.) ofhe statutes is ~ 348.15by not more than 15 percent and that satisfies all

amendedo read: of the following:
348.17(5) (a) (intro.) From-Septembdugustl to SecTioN 2m. Nonstatutory provisions.
DecembeBl of each yeano permit shall be required for (1) Notwithstanding section 13.096 (2) of the stat

the transportation of corn, soybeans, potatoes, vegeta utes,the department of transportation maot prepare a
bles,or cranberries from the field to storage on the grow reporton this bill under section 13.096 (2) and (3) of the
er's owned or leased land, from the field to inititdrage statutes.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



